ETAS ID: TM316654

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
George Fischer Sloane, Inc.		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georg Fischer Sloane LLC	12/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Georg Fischer Sloane LLC
Street Address:	7777 Sloane Drive
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72206
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3587864	ELECTRO PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com Gregory P. LaPointe **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1201** 

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-325T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. LaPointe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0717

# 900300861

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=Articles\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Articles\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif source=Articles\_of\_Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0718

State Capitol Building • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 • 501.682.3409

I, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of the State of Arkansas, and as such, keeper of the records of domestic and foreign corporations, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

## **Articles Of Merger**

filed on this Dec 30, 2010

GEORGE FISCHER SLOANE, INC.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 6th day of July, 2011.

Mark Martin

Arkansas Secretary of State

Lisa Bruno

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0719

# CERTIFIED COPY



# **Arkansas Secretary of State**

# **Charlie Daniels**

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock

### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

ACT 408 OF 2009 (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

The undersigned hereby state:			
George Fischer Sloane, Inc.			
Name of the entity converting from		***************************************	
Corporation	Arkansas		
Type of entity converting from	Jurisdiction		
Is converting to: Georg Fischer S	Sloane LLC		
	Name of entity		
Limited Liability Company	Arkansas		
Type of entity converting to	Jurisdiction		-
<ul> <li>The conversion has been app</li> </ul>	roved as required by Arkansas	law; and	
<ul> <li>That the conversion has been</li> </ul>	approved as required by the go	oveming statute of the converted	
organization; and			
<ul> <li>That the converted organization</li> </ul>	on has filed a statement appoint	ing an agent for service of process	
under § 4-20-112 if the conve	rted organization is a nonfiling o	r nonqualified foreign entity; and	
	version is attached or a copy of e Drive, Little Rock, AR 72206	the plan of conversion is on file at the	he 
·			, ==== 7
<ul> <li>And that the effective date of c</li> </ul>	conversion is December 31, 20	)10	
		me change to "Georg Fischer	Sloane
		ent to file with the Arkansas Secreta	
		to \$100.00 and/or imprisonment up	
30 days. 🤰			
1 /			
Englished It Ha	day of December	2010	
Executed this	Month	Year	
	Yves M. Stu	der, Secretary	
Signature of Authorizing Officer	*	ng Officer and Title of Officer (Type or Print)	-
i de la companya de l			

These Articles of Conversion must be filed in conjunction with an initial filing appropriate for the specific converted entity type

Filing Fee: Partnership \$15.00, Limited Liability Company \$25.00, Corporation \$50.00

Art\_Conv Rev 12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0720

# CERTIFIED COPY



# **Arkansas Secretary of State**

**Charlie Daniels** 

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 501-682-3409 · www.sos.arkansas.gov

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock

# Articles of Organization for Limited Liability Company (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

	Through Act, Act 1003 of 1993, adopts the following Articles of Organization	in of such Limited Liability Company:
1.	The Name of the Limited Liability Company is :	
	Georg Fischer Sloane LLC	
	(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," "Limited Company," "Limited Company," The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd.", and the which perform Professional Service MUST additionally Company," "Professional Limited Company," or the abbreviate contain the name of the person who is not a member example abbreviated as "Ltd." and the word "Company" may	or the abbreviation "L.L.C.," "L.C.," "LLC," or "LC." "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." Companies contain the words "Professional Limited Liability intions "P.L.L.C.," "P.L.C.," "PLLC," or "PLC" and may rept that of a deceased member. The word "Limited"
2.	Address of principal place of business of the Limited Liabilit of business) shall be: 7777 Sloane Drive, Little Rock, AR 7220	y Company (Which may be, but not need be, the place
^	The same and address of the same interest of the same in the same	any shall be. The Corporation Company
3.	I he hame and address of the registered agent of this comp	arry strain be
<b>3</b> .	The name and address of the registered agent of this comp 124 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1900	(Name)
3. 4.	124 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1900 (Physical Street Address)  If the management of this company is vested in a manager	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be
	124 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1900 (Physical Street Address)	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be
	124 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1900 (Physical Street Address)  If the management of this comparity is vested in a manager included in the space provided or by attachment: The Comparity is recomparity included in the space provided or by attachment:	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be my shall be managed by one or more Managers as set forth  a intent o file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is
	(Physical Street Address)  If the management of this company is vested in a manager included in the space provided or by attachment; The Company in the Operating Agreement of the Company.  I understand that knowingly signify a false document with to a Class/C mildemeanor and is pullishable by a fine up to the company.	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be my shall be managed by one or more Managers as set forth  a intent o file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is 30.00 a- d/or imprisonment up to 30 days.
	(Physical Street Address)  If the management of this company is vested in a manager included in the space provided or by attachment; The Company in the Operating Agreement of the Company.  I understand that knowingly signify a false document with to a Class/C mildemeanor and is pullishable by a fine up to the company.	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be my shall be managed by one or more Managers as set forth  a intent o file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is 30.00 a d/or imprisonment up to 30 days.
	If the management of this company is vested in a manager included in the space provided or by attachment: The Company in the Operating Agreement of the Company.  I understand that knowingly signify a faise document with to a Class/C mill demeanor and is publishable by a fine up to the Executed this	Little Rock, AR 72201  (City, State & Zip)  or managers, a statement to that effect must be my shall be managed by one or more Managers as set forth  a intent o file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is 30.00 a-d/or imprisonment up to 30 days.  Yves M. Studer, Secretary

RECORDED: 09/11/2014

LL-01 Rev. 10/08

AR030 - 11/24/2009 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0721